Original Title Page

No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless Specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and Eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

N.T.A. No. 1

CPCN 1089, Sub 6

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

Naming

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

For

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

Between

POINTS AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS

Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS CPCN 1089, Sub 6

# CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "correction number" (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicated that a new or revised page has not yet been approved, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

	H . ii Co	ORRECTION NUMBERS		
1.0	7	13	19	25
2	8	14	20	26
3	9	15	21	27
4	10	16	22	28
5	11	17	23 -	29
6	12	18	24	30

# EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

dba	doing business as
Nev or NV	Nevada
No	Number
Nos	Numbers
N.T.A	Nevada Transportation Authority
N	New Addition
C	
T	Increase
\$	Dollar or Dollars
P	Reduction
V	Revision

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 **EFFECTIVE:** 

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Page 2

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS
Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS
CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1

Rule No.	RULES AND REGULATIONS
5	APPLICATION OF TARIFF
	Rules, regulation, rates and charges named in this tariff apply to the transportation of passengers and their baggage in limousines, including the driver, between points and places within Clark County, Nevada. Passengers as set forth by NAC 706.
10	COMPUTATIONS OF RATES AND CHARGES
	Rates and charges named in this tariff are applicable to waiting time, deadhead and live service, and apply from the time the limousine is dispatched until its return to point of dispatch.
15	BAGGAGE
	\ TT_41\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	<ul> <li>a) Hand baggage shall not exceed forty (40) pounds per each bag per adult passenger;</li> <li>b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;</li> <li>c) Explosives, inflammables, or harmful liquids will not be transported.</li> </ul>
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;
	b) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless securely and safely packaged;

Issued: May 20, 2011

Effective:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145



DEC 2 7 2022

Page 3

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS
Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS
CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1

Rule No.	RULES AND REGULATIONS
20	ANIMALS
	Live animals will not be carried unless confined in an appropriate container.
	Exception: Seeing eye dogs, and other dogs assisting handicapped customers in the performance of their duty.
25	OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS
	Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to any person under the influence of intoxicants or drugs, or incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or whose conduct is likely to be objectionable to other passengers.
	Exception: Incapacitated or ill persons accompanied by a nurse or guardian
30	LIABILITY
	Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or their contents, unless such loss or damage is caused by the lack of reasonable care, and then only for the reasonable value thereof, subject to the maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of luggage, including its contents.

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG AMBASSADOR, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Original Page 4

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

RULE NO

Charter Service Tariff 1
RULES AND REGULATIONS

#### 7. CANCELLATION

Carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation is canceled less than twenty-four (24) hours from time of requested service, which cancellation fee shall be equal to the minimum charge for the transportation services originally requested.

#### 8. DAMAGE TO VEHICLES

(A) Each vehicle dispatched for a charter will be in good condition upon arrival. Any damage to the vehicle which is caused by the charter customer(s) will be charged by the carrier to the customer(s). (B) A special cleaning fee (actual Cost) will be assessed to the passenger(s) intentional acts or negligence.

#### 9. VEHICLE DEFINITIONS:

- 1) Standard Sedan is a vehicle with a passenger capacity of six, including driver.
- 2) Crossover is a vehicle with a passenger capacity of seven, including driver. A crossover is a vehicle built on a car platform and combining, in highly variable degrees, features of a sport utility vehicle (SUV) with features from a passenger vehicle.
- 3) Luxury Sedan is a vehicle a manufacturer produces as a standard item in its product line and includes most optional features provided by the manufacturer, with a passenger capacity of six, including driver.
- 4) Stretch Limousine is a production model vehicle that has a passenger capacity of eight, including driver and has been modified structurally in a manner which includes the lengthening of the frame with a fifth door added, has a bar, television and includes any optional features offered or provided by the manufacturer.
- 5) Super Stretch Limousine is a production model vehicle with a passenger capacity of ten, including driver which has been modified structurally in a manner that includes the lengthening of the frame.
- 6) Sport Utility Vehicle is a vehicle with a passenger capacity of eight, including driver, is capable of off-highway operation and produced by a major automobile manufacturer as a standard item in it's product line and includes any optional features provided by the manufacturer.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**ISSUED BY:** 

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

EFFECTIVEACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

RULE NO

Charter Service Tariff 1
RULES AND REGULATIONS CONTINUED

#### 9. CONTINUED:

- 7) Stretch Sport Utility Vehicle is a "sport utility vehicle" as defined above that has been modified structurally in a manner that includes lengthening of the frame, with a passenger capacity of twenty, including driver.
- 8) Passenger Van is a vehicle that has not been modified structurally with a passenger capacity of fifteen, including driver.
- 9) Handicap Sedan is a vehicle that is designed to provide secure transportation for one handicap passengers with an electric extending ramp for easy access and four, passengers including driver.
- 10) Executive Luxury Van is a production model van that has been configured with a combination of individual Captains chairs, bench seating or roll down sleeper bed with a maximum passenger capacity of nine, including driver.
- 11) Ultra Luxury Sedan/Limo is a vehicle produced by Rolls Royce, Bentley or Maybach as a standard item in its product line offered for sale in the USA.

#### 10. CLIENT DEFINITION

- 1) "AFFILIATE" Limousine Company is a company that holds the proper authority to provide transportation services as a common motor carrier both in and out of the state of Nevada. Companies located outside the State of Nevada will be required to maintain proper state recognition of their operating authority on file in AWG Ambassador's client files and available for inspection by the NTA.
- 2) "LOCAL RESIDENT" is an individual residing in the State of Nevada. To qualify as a Local Resident, the individual must show proper identification which was issued from a state or governmental authority. Local rate does apply to Holidays or during Special Events (Defined in Rule 11 below)

SPACE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**ISSUED BY:** 

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Original Page 6 N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

#### Charter Service Tariff 1

#### RULE NO

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS CONTINUED

### 11. Holidays and Special Events Defined:

#### **CLASSES OF STATE HOLIDAYS:**

January 1st - New Year's Day

3rd Monday in January - Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday

3rd Monday in February - Washington's Birthday

Last Monday in May - Memorial Day

July 4th - Independence Day

1st Monday in September - Labor Day

Last Friday in October - Nevada Day

November 11th - Veteran's Day

4th Thursday in November - Thanksgiving Day

December 25 - Christmas Day

When January 1<sup>st</sup>, July 4<sup>th</sup>, November 11<sup>th</sup>, or December 25<sup>th</sup> falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday is the observed legal holiday. If these days fall on Sunday the following Monday is the observed day.

# **CLASSES OF HOLIDAYS:**

February 14th - Valentine's Day

February - Mardigras Day

March - St. Patrick's Day

April - Easter Day

May - Mother's Day

June - Father's Day

October - Halloween Day

#### **CLASSES OF SPECIAL EVENTS:**

- EDC (Electric Daisy Carnival
- High school Proms & Homecomings
- NASCAR
- NFR (National Finals Rodeo)
- All events forecasted by the LVCVA (Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority) with an estimated visitor account of 60,000 people or more

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

#### **EFFECTIVE:**

## ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

# ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

#### CHARTER SERVICES AND RATES

#### Standard Sedan

34	\$50.00
	\$25.00
	\$63.00
	\$31.50
	\$80.00
4	\$40.00
	\$50.00
	\$25.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (See Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

#### ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 **EFFECTIVE:** 

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

#### CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### Luxury Sedan

Minimum charge, one-hour*	\$65.00
Each additional half hour or less*	\$32.50
Minimum charge, one hour **	\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **	\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$100.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$50.00
Minimum charge, one hour ****	\$50.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$25.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED:

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

First Revised Page 9

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

# CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### **Stretch Limousine**

Minimum charge, one-hour*	\$60.00
Each additional half hour or less*	\$30.00
Minimum charge, one hour **	\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **	\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$105.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$52.50
Minimum charge, one hour ****	\$50.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$25.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

#### CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### Super Stretch Limousine

Minimum charge, one-hour*		\$70.00
Each additional half hour or less*	10	\$35.00
Minimum charge, one hour **		\$85.00
Each additional half hour or less **	30.67	\$42.50
Minimum charge, one hour***		\$105.00
Each additional half hour or less***	si	\$52.50
Minimum charge, one hour ****		\$50.00
Each additional half-hour or less****		\$25.00
	240	

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

# Charter Service Tariff No. 1 CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### Crossover

Minimum charge, one-hour*	\$50.00
Each additional half hour or less*	\$25.00
Minimum charge, one hour **	\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **	\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$100.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$50.00
Minimum charge, one hour ****	\$50.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$25.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre -arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

#### ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC, 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145



DEC 2 7 2022

Third Revised Page 12

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

# CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### **Sport Utility Vehicle**

Minimum charge, one-hour*	\$60.00
Each additional half hour or less*	\$30.00
Minimum charge, one hour **	\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **	\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$100.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$50.00
Minimum charge, one hour ****	\$50.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$25.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE**:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

#### CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### Stretch Sport Utility Vehicle

Minimum charge, one hour*	\$105.00
Each additional half-hour or less*	\$52.50
Minimum charge, one hour**	\$130.00
Each additional half-hour or less**	\$65.00
Minimum charge, 1 hour***	\$160.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$80.00
Minimum charge, one hour****	\$90.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$45.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Third Revised Page 14

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

#### CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of either (1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum Charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply.

#### Passenger Van

Minimum charge, one-hour*	\$65.00
Each additional half hour or less*	\$32.50
Minimum charge, one hour **	\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **	\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$90.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$45.00
Minimum charge, one hour ****	\$55.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$27.50

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**ISSUED BY:** 

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

#### CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of either (1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum Charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply.

### Handicap Sedan

Minimum charge, one-hour*	v = 0	\$60.00
Each additional half hour or less*		\$30.00
Minimum charge, one hour **		\$80.00
Each additional half hour or less **		\$40.00
Minimum charge, one hour***		\$90.00
Each additional half hour or less***		\$45.00
Minimum charge, one hour ****		\$65.00
Each additional half-hour or less****		\$32.50

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE**:

**ISSUED BY:** 

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

# CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

#### **Executive Luxury Van**

Minimum charge, one hour*	\$85.00
Each additional half-hour or less*	\$42.50
Minimum charge, one hour**	\$95.00
Each additional half-hour or less**	\$47.50
Minimum charge, 1 hour***	\$120.00
Each additional half hour or less***	\$60.00
Minimum charge, one hour****	\$70.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$35.00

A 25% discount is given when a customer simultaneously reserves Two (2) separate 1 hour charter limousine services for transportation north of Sunset Rd, South of Bonanza Rd, and 3 miles east or west of Las Vegas Blvd. \*\* \$135.00 (2 hours at a 25% discount)

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre-arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Third Revised Page 17

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

# CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONTINUED

Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of either (1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum Charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply.

## Ultra Luxury Sedans/Limousines

Minimum charge, one hour*	\$160.00
Each additional half-hour or less*	\$80.00
Minimum charge, one hour**	\$225.00
Each additional half-hour or less**	\$112.50
Minimum charge, one hour***	\$275.00
Each additional half-hour or less***	\$137.50
Minimum charge, one hour****	\$140.00
Each additional half-hour or less****	\$70.00

- \* Walkout (Kelly) & "Affiliates" (See Affiliate in Definitions) or "Local Resident" (see Local Resident in definitions) or customer usage of 200 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of 1st calendar month.
- \*\* Applies when customer pre-arranges transportation via telephone, facsimile, internet or at company headquarters.
- \*\*\* Holiday and Special Event Rate as defined in Rule 11 (pre -arranged only).
- \*\*\*\*Requires usage by customer, including customer's affiliated or related entities, of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar month for a minimum of three consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1st day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Thind	D	4	D	10
Third	KENI	sea	rage	19

No.
INE).

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

#### AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE RATES

Fares and charges in dollars and cents per person.

Fares are for one-way service in either direction or round trip.

Between McCarran International Airport or the Signature Terminal

	<u>ZONE #1</u>	One Way/Round Trip
	Las Vegas Strip Hotels: points located on the strip means any points on	
	Las Vegas Blvd. from city limits of Las Vegas (Sahara Ave.) to Warm	
,	Springs Rd. and two miles east and west thereof.	
	Nontransferable, nonrefundable.	\$11.00/\$22.00
	A) Customer usage in excess of 8,500 passenger trips in any calendar	
	month (round trip only)	N/A/\$11.00
	B) DIRECT NON-STOP SERVICE (requires a 6 person minimum)	
	No passenger under this service shall have exclusive use of vehicle	
	- NAC 706.060 (one-way trip only)	\$11.00/N/A
	<u>ZONE #2</u>	
	Downtown Hotels: Points downtown means: any point North of Sahara	*
	Ave. along Las Vegas Blvd. but not farther than Washington Ave. and one	
	mile on either side of Las Vegas Blvd. Nontransferable, nonrefundable.	\$11.00/\$22.00
	A) Customer usage in excess of 8,500 passenger trips in any calendar	
	month (round trip only)	N/A/\$11.00
	B) DIRECT NON-STOP (requires 6 person minimum) no passenger	E 5
	under this service shall have exclusive use of the vehicle - NAC	
	706.060 (one-way trip only)	\$\$11.00/N/A

Issued:

#### Effective:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145



DEC 2 7 2022

First Revised I	Page 19
-----------------	---------

TAT	TA	NT-	
IN	LA	No.	

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

# AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

Fares are for One Way and Round Trip	Signatur	e Terminal	МсСап	ran Field
Service in either direction between the points indicated, per passenger.	One Way	Round Trip	One Way	Round Trip
Zone #3 Hotels/Motels South of Warm Springs Rd., along Las Vegas Blvd. but not farther than 2 miles past St. Rose Pkwy. and (3) miles	\$12.50	\$22.50	\$12.50	\$22.50
both east and west. Nontransferable, nonrefundable.	₩ ₩	47		10000
A) DIRECT NON-STOP SERVICE (requires a 6 person minimum) no passenger under this service shall have exclusive use of vehicle – NAC 706.060.	\$16.50	N/A	\$16.50	N/A
Zone #4 Boulder Strip: points and places along Boulder highway (East Fremont) between Charleston Blvd. and Tropicana Ave. and one mile on either side. Nontransferable, nonrefundable.	\$15.50	\$27.50	\$15.50	\$27.50
Zone #5 Hotels/Motels from Tropicana & Eastern Ave. South to I-215 and one (1) mile south no further than Gibson Road. Nontransferable, nonrefundable.	\$12.50	\$22.50	\$12.50	\$22.50
Zone #6 Summerlin, points and places along Rampart Blvd. between Charleston Blvd. and Cheyenne Blvd. and two miles on either side.	\$25.50	\$45.50	\$25.50	\$45.50

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Page	20
μ αgo	20

N.T.A.	No	
T4. T . T .	140.	

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

# AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

Fares are for One Way and Round Trip	Signature	Terminal	McCa	rran Field
Service in either direction between the points indicated, per passenger.	One way	Round Trip	One way	Round Trip
Zone #7 Rancho Strip: points and places along Rancho Drive between Sahara Ave. and one mile on either side. (Requires a 4 person min.)	\$25.50	\$45.50	\$25.50	\$45.50
Zone #8 Lake Las Vegas	\$35.50	\$60.50	\$35.50	\$60.50
Zone #9 Hotels/Motels from points north of Nellis AFB to Mesquite, Nevada bus stops at Casablanca, Oasis and Virgin River Resorts. (Requires an 8 person min.)	\$40.50	N/A	\$40.50	N/A

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

# Original Page 21

NI	TA	NT.	
IN	. I .A	. No.	
7.4			

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

# SPECIAL SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

"Special Services" means the transportation of persons who have acquired the exclusive use of a vehicle for a specific itinerary between definite points of origin and destination, at a per-capita rate. Special services do not include charter services, scenic tours or airport transfer services.

Itinerary and points of origin and destination shall be within The certificated area and further defined pursuant to N.A.C. 706.239

Fares are per person, one way in either direction, unless otherwise

Noted. Special Services shall be provided for a minimum number of 12 persons per special services contract.

MILEAGE (Rounded to the nearest wh	FARE sole mile)	MINIMUM # Of PERSONS
0-5	\$ 8.00	12
6-10	\$10.00	12
11+	\$15.00	12

## NASCAR WEEKEND: (APPROXIMATELY MARCH OF EVERY YEAR)

THREE DAY PASS:

\$115.00 Per Person/Round Trip (Minimum 12 persons)

(Includes transportation to and from the Las Vegas Motor Speedway and various pickup and drop off locations along the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown for all three days of the event)

SUNDAY ONLY PASS:

\$80.00 Per Person/Round Trip (Minimum 12 persons)

(Includes transportation to and from the Las Vegas Motor Speedway and various pickup and drop off locations along the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown for Sunday's event)

ONE WAY SUNDAY ONLY RETURN (SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY: \$55.00 Per Person (Min.12 persons) (Includes transportation from the Las Vegas Motor Speedway to various drop off locations along the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown for Sunday's event)

Issued:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Original Page 21(a)	-	•			1	N.T.A. No.		
AWG Ambassador, LL							Service, and	PSS
	Operate	ed by Personal	Sedan S	ervice, LL	C d/b/a PSS			
	SPEC	CIAL SERVIC			CHARGES			
		(	Continue	d)				
NHRA (National Hot Rod)	Assoc.) WEE	KEND: (APPR	OXIMAT	ELY OCT	OBER/NOV	EMBER OF	EVERY YEA	AR)
THREE DAY PASS:	\$99.00	Per Person/Ro	und Trip	(Minimum	12 persons)			
(Includes transportation to Las Vegas Strip and Down	and from the	Las Vegas Mot	or Speedy				locations alon	ng the
ONE DAY PASS:		Per Person/Ro						
						4 4 44	1	
(Includes transportation to				vay and var	ious pickup a	ind drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
(Includes transportation to Las Vegas Strip and Down				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the
				vay and var	ious pickup a	and drop off	locations alon	ng the

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

Issued:

ACCEPTED

Effective:

DEC 2 7 2022

Page 22

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

(1)	Vehicles with passenger capacity of six, including diver	**
	Minimum charge, one hour	\$50.0
	Each additional one-half hour or less	\$25.00
(2)	Vehicles with passenger capacity of eight, including driver, in a standard SUV	i i
	Minimum charge, one hour	\$55.0
y V	Each additional one-half hour or less	\$27.50
(3)	Vehicles with passenger capacity of seven, including driver, in a stretch SUV limousine	
	Minimum charge, one hour	\$60.0
	Each additional one-half hour or less	\$30.0
(4)	Vehicles with a passenger capacity of eight, including driver	00
	Minimum charge, one hour	\$60.00
	Each additional one-half hour or less	\$30.00
(5)	Vehicles with a passenger capacity of ten, including the driver	-
	Minimum charge, one hour	\$60.00

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145



DEC 2 7 2022

Page 23

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

# RATES AND CHARGES - ELECTRONIC RIDE HAILING ("E-HAIL") RATES\*\*

The following rates apply when passengers "e-hail" certain vehicles using a smartphone application:

(6) Airport Fee

\$5.00

\*\*\* Fuel Surcharge

- \*\* Rates for e-hailing are based solely on the rates set forth in this Tariff. The minimum hourly charge begins upon confirmation through the e-hail application that the patron's service request has been accepted, and hourly charges end when the patron arrives at his/her destination and disembarks from the vehicle. Once service has been "accepted", patron shall be charged a one-hour minimum charge if the patron is not at the designated pick-up location with ten (10) minutes of the stated arrival time ("No Show").
- \*\*\* Fuel surcharge rates for charter service by limousine are applicable to e-hail services, as contained in the Table and Rules approved by the Nevada Transportation Authority.

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by: Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

First Revised Page 24

N.T.A. No. 1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS

Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

Charter Service Tariff No. 1

LAS Airport Tax ----- \$7.50/Per Trip

Any amenities i.e., Food, Beverages, Flowers, etc. will be at cost plus 25%

Gate Greet: A fee of \$20.00 per trip will be in addition to all charter hourly service where customer requests arrival gate meet & greet.

Airport Vehicle Search Fee: A fee of \$2.00 per vehicle per security check will apply to all charter services where the carrier is required to pay an airport vehicle search fee to the Clark County Department of Aviation.

All toll charges, parking, lodging or other trip fees, park entrance fees are the responsibility of the customer. They may be paid directly by customer or billed to their fare at cost.

Maximum Driver "drive" time allowed by law is 10 hours or 12 hours of On Duty time per day within a 100 mile radius of McCarron International Airport in Las Vegas, Nevada or within state lines which ever comes first.

Maximum over the road "Driver" drive time allowed by law is 10-hours. Therefore, any long distance trip over 5-hours driving one way, requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip a two day charter, and customer shall be responsible for cost of Driver lodging and food, all toll charges, parking and other trip related fees.

While AWGCS will endeavor to adhere to time schedules specified by customers, AWGCS will not be liable for delays caused by an acts of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangerous incident to a state of war, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. AWGCS shall not be held liable for any damages caused by delays specified herein.

A \$3.00 processing fee will be added to all credit card and/or debit card transactions.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

EFFECTIVE:

**ISSUED BY:** 

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

N.T.A No. 2

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

#### **FUEL SURCHARGE**

FUEL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT (Surcharge)

The following Gasoline Fuel-Related Cost Price Adjustment (Surcharge) will apply on Passenger transportation charges, as described below.

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

- 1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at <a href="www.eia.doe.gov">www.eia.doe.gov</a>, via the "Petroleum" link.
- If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.
- 3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month.
- 4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon reported on the 25th of the month is:	The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1st day of the following month is:
\$2.25 - \$2.74	\$2.00
\$2.75 - \$3.24	\$3.00
\$3.25 - \$3.74	\$4.00
\$3.75 - \$4.24	\$5.00
\$4.25 - \$4.74	\$6.00
\$4.75 - \$5.24	\$7.00
\$5.25 - \$5.74	\$8.00
\$5.75 - \$6.24	\$9.00
\$6.25 - \$6.74	\$10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.

ISSUED: May 20, 2011

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY:

Daniel Mosca, Personal Sedan Services AWG Ambassador, LLC 221 N. Rampart Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89145 ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022

Original Page # 26

N.T.A. #1

AWG Ambassador, LLC d/b/a AWG Charter Services, AWG Ambassador, Personal Sedan Service, and PSS

Operated by Personal Sedan Service, LLC d/b/a PSS

CPCN/Permit 1089

#### 3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376

Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

- 2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.
- 3. (Intentionally omitted)
- 4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services.
- NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total fare as defined above.

ISSUED:

Daniel Mosca AWG AMBASSADOR Operated by Personal Sedan Services 221 N. Rampart Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89145 **EFFECTIVE:** 

ACCEPTED

DEC 2 7 2022